below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical  
possession  of  which  has  been  taken  by  the Authorised Officer of  HOSUR SME Branch of the Canara 
Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and  “Whatever there is”  on 30-12-2025, for recovery 
of  Rs. 17,20,329.69 (Rupees Seventeen lakhs Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twenty Nine and Paise Sixty Nine only) as on 30-09-2025 and further interest due  to Hosur SME 

Branch of Canara Bank from M/S TECHNO HEAT REFRACTORIES represented by Proprietor Mr. 
MADHAPPAN S 

The reserve price and the earnest money deposit for the properties are listed below.

[...]

(a)  Mode of Auction                  : E-AUCTION 
(b)  Details of Auction service provide   : M/s PSB Alliance(Baanknet)  
(c) Date & Time of Auction      : 30-12-2025; 11.30 am to 12.30 pm 
(d)  Place of Auction                     : ONLINE 

5. Reserve Price           : Rs. 31,56,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Fifty 
Six Thousand only)   
EMD & last date of deposit of EMD: Rs. 3,15,600/-  (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Six 
Hundred Only ) – 29-12-2025 04:00PM. 

6. Other terms and conditions:     

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 

https://baanknet.com/. 

b) Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-